
Crouch Valley Calendar 2026

Date Topic Location

Sat 3rd Jan Club visit to Selective Koi Sales SKS Shop - Norwich NR10 3AX

Tues 13th Jan Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 21st Jan AGM Wick Community Centre

Tues 10th Feb Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 18th Feb Quiz Night Wick Community Centre

Tues 10th March Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 18th Mar Bernie Woollands Wick Community Centre

Tues 14th Apr Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 15th Apr Dan Adams - Nutramare Wick Community Centre

Apr/May  (TBC) Collect G&S TBC

Tues 12th May Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 20th May Steve - Parasites Wick Community Centre

Sat 30th May Club visit/tour Cuttlebrook Cuttlebrook Koi Farm

Sun 7th June Poss Beginners Session Steve's pond (TBC)

Tues 9th June Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Weds 17th June 2024 G&S Return Kirsty and Lens

27th - 28th June National Koi Show Heart of England Show Ground

Tues 14th July Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 15th July Show prep Wick Community Centre

25th - 26th July Crouch Valley Open Show Perrywoods Buckhatch

Tues 11th Aug Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 19th Aug Speaker TBC - review show and plan for auction Wick Community Centre

Sun 6th Sept  CVKS Auction (plus build on 5th) Perrywoods Buckhatch

Tues 8th Sept Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 16th Sept Andy Finch (Finch Filtration) Wick Community Centre

26th & 27th Sept All England Show Kent Showground

October Potential Garden Show Visits - dates TBC N/A

Tues 13th Oct Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 21th Oct TBC Wick Community Centre

Tues 10th Nov Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 18th Nov TBC Wick Community Centre

Tues 8th Dec Cttee Meeting Rayleigh Grange Centre

Wed 16th Dec Garden Show Results (TBC) Wick Community Centre

Committee meetings - 2nd Tuesday @ 8pm - Rayleigh Grange Centre, Little Wheatley Chase, SS6 9EP

Club meetings - 3rd Wednesday. Normally 8 pm @ Wick Community Centre, Silva Island Way, Wickford SS12 9NR (but note those 

venues in red may have a different start time)
Club events (not on a club night)

Non club events (but we may wish to organise meet ups and car sharing)


